

11
10.04.2026
Ct. No. 6
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

CRM (A) 233 of 2026

Re: An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023;
&

In Re : Saibul Md @ Saibul Haque & Ors.
.....Petitioner

1. Matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)